
Place Finish Time Bib Name AG City State Nat.

Olympic Triathlon
1. 2:11:43 224 Schumann, William Male 60-64 West Hartford CT
2. 2:11:44 364 Sullivan, Luke Male 30-34 Groton CT
3. 2:12:10 98 Percival, Jamie Male 25-29 Madison CT
4. 2:12:44 356 Culbertson, Kenny Male 20-24 Mullica Hill NJ
5. 2:12:53 90 Northrop, Brian Male 40-44 Middletown CT
6. 2:16:05 227 Seli, Devin Male 20-24 Darien CT
7. 2:18:05 449 Klutey, Rick Male 60-64 Ridgefield CT
8. 2:20:47 71 Maximenko, Cassandra Female 40-44 Watertown CT
9. 2:20:59 447 kessinger, william Male 45-49 Weston CT
10. 2:22:27 708 Mills, Shaun Male 35-39 Stamford CT
11. 2:22:37 456 Langer, Robert Male 30-34 Valparaiso IN
12. 2:23:25 709 Woodward, Gavin Male 20-24 Torrington CT
13. 2:23:27 712 Guelakis, Patrick Male 40-44 Wallingford CT
14. 2:24:08 464 Lovig, Andrew Male 45-49 Farmington CT
15. 2:25:47 715 Kiefer, Emerson Male 20-24 Amherst MA
16. 2:26:19 238 Tanguay, Michael Male 35-39 Avon CT
17. 2:26:45 415 Garbowski, Joseph Male 45-49 New Fairfield CT
18. 2:26:49 444 Kelly, Nathaniel Male 35-39 Sandy Hook CT
19. 2:26:53 111 Rivard-Lentz, David Male 55-59 East Hampton CT
20. 2:26:59 417 Goodrick, Hannah Female 25-29 Brookline MA
21. 2:29:40 735 Sherman, Alex Male 45-49 Stamford CT
22. 2:29:42 454 Kwarta, Bethany Female 30-34 Wallingford CT
23. 2:29:44 435 Jimenez, Hector Male 45-49 White Plains NY
24. 2:30:55 86 Morytko, Timothy Male 35-39 Middletown CT
25. 2:31:20 84 Moran, Patrick Male 35-39 Fairfield CT
26. 2:31:20 228 Sharma, Dan Male 35-39 Plainville CT
27. 2:31:38 255 Baskes, Jacob Male 25-29 Chicago IL
28. 2:31:50 722 McGinn, Michael Male 40-44 Rye NY
29. 2:32:51 339 Zetye, Julia Female 45-49 Winsted CT
30. 2:33:08 409 Foster, Andrew Male 15-19 Durham CT
31. 2:33:10 706 Dowling, Tim Male 35-39 Prospect CT
32. 2:33:15 284 Brutvan, Lydia Female 20-24 Gardiner NY
33. 2:33:35 718 Lara Albert, Mariana Female 45-49 Holyoke MA
34. 2:34:43 115 Djiounas, Benjamin Male 40-44 Darien CT
35. 2:34:51 462 Livingston, Kenneth Male 50-54 West Hartford CT
36. 2:35:08 446 Kerwin, Bob Male 45-49 Uncasville CT
37. 2:35:25 106 Reed, Kyle Male 20-24 Coventry CT
38. 2:35:54 733 Steensma, Rod Male 50-54 Southport CT
39. 2:37:08 82 Waldo, David Male 40-44 Riverside CT
40. 2:37:15 108 Reik, Jonathan Male 70-74 Farmington CT
41. 2:37:48 726 Pagliuco, Meghan Female 45-49 Ivoryton CT
42. 2:38:19 406 Fernando, Christopher Male 50-54 Albany NY
43. 2:38:56 453 Kutler, Glen Male 55-59 Danbury CT
44. 2:40:23 231 Sofair, Luke Male 25-29 Bethany CT
45. 2:40:39 319 Casey, Doug Male 55-59 Simsbury CT
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46. 2:40:43 246 Tichar, Joseph Male 35-39 New York NY
47. 2:42:01 739 Jetmar, Justin Male 30-34 North Haven CT
48. 2:42:12 442 Kaufman, Mark Male 60-64 Hastings on Hudson NY
49. 2:42:32 423 Christensen, Erik Male 45-49 Granby CT
50. 2:42:56 222 Schneider, Brandon Male 40-44 Danbury CT
51. 2:43:08 703 Consla, Robert Male 50-54 Trumbull CT
52. 2:43:58 713 Hamp, Michael Male 25-29 Old Saybrook CT
53. 2:44:06 287 Buono, David Male 60-64 UnionvilleUnionville CT
54. 2:44:58 93 Pace, Jon Male 40-44 Unionville CT
55. 2:45:12 110 Rinehart, Hannah Female 35-39 North Adams MA
56. 2:45:49 451 Krantz, Zachary Male 20-24 Middletown CT
57. 2:46:06 112 Rizik, Anastasia Female 35-39 Wappingers Falls NY
58. 2:46:40 459 Leach, Alex Male 35-39 Watertown CT
59. 2:46:58 408 Fong, Joline Female 15-19 Brooklyn NY
60. 2:47:03 229 Sharma, Shan Male 35-39 Pittsburgh PA
61. 2:47:26 235 Stiewing, Brian Male 50-54 Shelton CT
62. 2:48:04 344 Creighton, Jim Male 55-59 West Simsbury CT
63. 2:48:17 88 Nadel, David Male 50-54 Brooklyn NY
64. 2:48:54 443 Keller, Gregory Male 40-44 Westwood NJ
65. 2:50:11 450 Kopec, Chris Male 50-54 Newtown CT
66. 2:50:20 104 Porto, Frank Male 30-34 Watertown CT
67. 2:50:27 237 Cwanek, Patrick Male 40-44 Fairfield CT
68. 2:50:34 76 Meyerle, John Male 50-54 Brookfield CT
69. 2:50:37 102 Pinkham, Jeremy Male 35-39 Torrington CT
70. 2:51:18 385 Edwards, Natalie Female 45-49 Waterford CT
71. 2:51:22 79 Wang, Victor Male 25-29 New Haven CT
72. 2:52:00 242 Tevis, Hugh Hamilton Male 20-24 Essex CT
73. 2:52:24 236 Bolella, Garrett Male 35-39 Stamford CT
74. 2:52:33 420 Hall, Ian Male 25-29 Fairfield CT
75. 2:52:39 213 Brakels, Rene Male 40-44 Waterford CT
76. 2:53:48 256 Strickland, Christian Male 45-49 Middletown CT
77. 2:54:13 225 Vogel, Sarah Female 50-54 Slingerlands NY
78. 2:55:12 85 morin, brian Male 60-64 Harwinton CT
79. 2:56:24 306 Butcher, Pascale Female 60-64 Norwalk CT
80. 2:56:47 2581 Adams, Joshua Male 50-54 New Hartford CT
81. 2:56:52 193 Baldyga, Katie Female 30-34 Brighton CT
82. 2:57:03 458 Lavoie, Mark Male 55-59 Berlin CT
83. 2:57:06 730 Schneider, Merritt Male 30-34 Brookfield CT
84. 2:57:14 728 Prufer, Stephanie Female 25-29 New Haven CT
85. 2:57:53 270 Brodeur, Marc Male 50-54 Old Saybrook CT
86. 2:57:55 430 Hokanson, Tyler Male 45-49 Orange CT
87. 2:58:10 73 McMahon, Kevin Male 35-39 New York NY
88. 2:58:24 421 Hansen, Peter Male 35-39 Riverside CT
89. 2:58:52 239 Tapper, Lynne Female 55-59 West Hartford CT
90. 2:59:26 724 Moraveck, Christopher Male 55-59 Monroe CT
91. 3:00:31 245 Thrasher, Derek Male 30-34 Framingham MA
92. 3:00:35 418 Costanza, Tony Male 45-49 Clinton CT
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93. 3:00:37 710 Drozd, Matthew Male 35-39 middletown CT
94. 3:01:03 369 Davis, Jesse Male 35-39 Norwalk CT
95. 3:01:05 702 Chila, Chris Male 30-34 Fairfield CT
96. 3:01:05 411 Friedberg, Chad Male 25-29 Goshen CT
97. 3:01:05 410 Friedberg, Jared Male 25-29 New York NY
98. 3:01:20 727 Poure, Jason Male 45-49 Hastings On Hudson NY
99. 3:02:10 91 Novo, Marilyn Female 45-49 River Vale NJ
100. 3:02:35 441 Kadezabek, Ken Male 60-64 Weston CT
101. 3:03:00 738 Deluca, Tom Male 65-69
102. 3:03:08 322 Chapdelaine, Hunter Male 25-29 Wilbraham MA
103. 3:03:42 468 Mangini, Mike Male 55-59 New Hartford CT
104. 3:03:45 705 Darcy, Vin Male 65-69 Avon CT
105. 3:04:26 107 Reese, Ryan Male 40-44 Weatogue CT
106. 3:05:07 424 Hayes, Dave Male 55-59 Essex CT
107. 3:06:15 260 Bloome, Christopher Male 35-39 Fishkill NY
108. 3:06:44 92 O'Brien, Jerry Male 30-34 Medford MA
109. 3:07:45 291 Burns, Donny Male 25-29 Bristol CT
110. 3:08:53 264 Bourque, Jenni Female 50-54 New York NY
111. 3:08:55 412 Fuehrlein, Dianna Female 45-49 Orange CT
112. 3:09:28 247 Tinnesz, Peter Male 55-59 Middlebury CT
113. 3:10:05 711 East, John Male 50-54 Norwalk CT
114. 3:10:07 99 Petruso, Brian Male 55-59 Stamford CT
115. 3:10:41 723 Mood, George Male 50-54 Attleboro Falls CT
116. 3:11:17 466 Ludwig, Justin Male 35-39 Canton CT
117. 3:11:25 116 Baldyga, Miro Male 65-69 Unionville CT
118. 3:11:38 114 Rollberg, Jennifer Female 50-54 Cheshire CT
119. 3:12:07 401 Evans, Dane Male 35-39 Summit NJ
120. 3:12:16 341 Coyle, Joe Male 55-59 Ridgefield CT
121. 3:12:21 737 Bye, Gareth Male 60-64 West Hartford CT
122. 3:12:44 244 Thomas, C.J. Male 60-64 Farmington CT
123. 3:13:03 413 Fuehrlein, Brian Male 45-49 Orange CT
124. 3:13:36 439 Julian, Andrew Male 25-29 Newtonville MA
125. 3:14:29 734 Seaman, Christopher Male 35-39 Stevensville MD
126. 3:14:44 400 Elsner, Jeffrey Male 40-44 East Granby CT
127. 3:15:17 75 Mejean, Cecile Female 40-44 West Hartford CT
128. 3:15:29 233 Stachura, Mark Male 20-24 Tiverton RI
129. 3:18:15 74 Weiner, Phillip Male 30-34 Branford CT
130. 3:18:24 97 Bombassei, Gregory Male 60-64 Avon CT
131. 3:19:13 731 Schuldt, David Male 60-64 Easton CT
132. 3:20:41 103 Pocock, Allyson Female 25-29 Falmouth MA
133. 3:20:42 109 Riley, Steve Male 55-59 Groton CT
134. 3:21:05 432 Howe, Shelby Female 25-29 Farmington CT
135. 3:21:12 105 Raniolo, Joseph Male 25-29 Yorktown Heights NY
136. 3:22:15 399 Eichner, Noelani Female 45-49 Beacon Falls CT
137. 3:22:39 425 Shirk, David Male 35-39 Providence RI
138. 3:22:49 465 Lowe, Scott Male 55-59 Wethersfield CT
139. 3:24:19 736 Ryan, Paul Male 40-44 cheshire CT
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140. 3:25:11 740 Lee, Andy Male 60-64 Old Lyme CT
141. 3:26:24 87 Mouthaan, Frederik Male 50-54 New York NY
142. 3:26:32 431 Callahan, Kimberly Female 40-44 Waterford CT
143. 3:27:49 414 Gallegos, Connor Male 30-34 West Hartford CT
144. 3:28:47 335 Cohen, Kelly Female 55-59 Harlingen TX
145. 3:29:53 241 Tepper, Alex Male 45-49 Westport CT
146. 3:30:38 384 Drobniak, Megan Female 40-44 Rocky Hill CT
147. 3:30:59 175 Martin, Joe Male 30-34 Torrington CT
148. 3:31:07 402 Fan, Justin Male 25-29 Saint Louis MO
149. 3:31:15 721 Perry, Thomas Male 55-59 Islip Terrace NY
150. 3:32:52 234 Stanton, Daniel Male 45-49 New Milford CT
151. 3:32:57 249 Tudisco, Anita Female 65-69 Groton CT
152. 3:35:10 455 Lamphere, Liz Female 45-49 Watertown CT
153. 3:36:09 704 Cleaver, Richard Male 40-44 Pound Ridge NY
154. 3:36:38 426 Hebert, Bernadette Female 60-64 Wolcott CT
155. 3:37:49 95 Passariello, Louis Male 45-49 Wallingford CT
156. 3:39:28 438 Juergens, RIchard Male 55-59 Manchester CT
157. 3:45:36 117 Salazar, Hector Ricardo Male 25-29 Quaker Hill CT
158. 3:46:50 445 Kelly, Kammy Female 45-49 Hampton Bays NY
159. 3:49:21 118 Santacroce, Karen Female 50-54 Groton CT
160. 3:49:27 232 Solanki, Pratap Male 30-34 Okemos MI
161. 3:49:44 732 Smith, Jason Male 40-44 New Britain CT
162. 3:52:10 374 Deats, John Male 40-44 Rocky Hill CT
163. 3:54:48 434 Jha, Shailesh Male 40-44 New Providence NJ
164. 3:55:49 470 Maroney, Gerry Male 55-59 West Granby CT
165. 3:57:26 428 Herndon, Jason Male 45-49 Avon CT
166. 3:57:26 101 Pines, Samuel Male 60-64 Glastonbury CT
167. 3:58:12 397 Edwards, Matt Male 50-54 Darien CT
168. 3:58:37 717 Koser, Nadine Female 40-44 Wallingford CT
169. 3:59:18 714 Henry, Eric Male 25-29 Danbury CT
170. 3:59:19 725 Moraveck, Ali Female 25-29 Cambridge MA
171. 4:09:26 460 Leonard, Kristina Female 35-39 Rocky Hill CT
172. 4:24:42 469 Maroney, Kelsey Female 30-34 West Granby CT
173. 4:29:07 422 Hansen, Emily Female 45-49 Canton CT
174. 4:32:48 78 Millard, Alice Female 30-34 Tarrytown NY
175. 4:41:20 729 Reid, Patrick Male 30-34 Southington CT
176. 4:41:20 223 Thompson, Michael Male 35-39 Hartford CT
177. 4:44:04 81 Mitrano, Marisa Female 25-29 North Granby CT
178. 4:44:13 240 Taylor, Kelly Female 40-44 Oakville CT
179. 4:44:14 230 Veneziano-Lemos, Jessica Female 40-44 Oakville CT

Olympic Aquabike
1. 1:29:38 806 Margot, Tristan Male 40-44 Riverside CT
2. 1:51:25 812 Scibelli, Nicolangelo Male 60-64 Simsbury CT
3. 1:51:28 258 Black, Edward Male 60-64 Needham MA
4. 1:52:55 803 Holick, Crystal Female 45-49 Oxford CT
5. 1:54:58 810 Peterson, Thomas Male 45-49 New Fairfield CT
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6. 1:55:31 811 Roucoulet, Phil Male 50-54 Simsbury CT
7. 2:01:37 815 Valedon, Laura Female 60-64 Brewster NY
8. 2:04:54 801 Gorski, Carl Male 55-59 Vernon Rockville CT
9. 2:06:39 813 Strol, James Male 40-44 Norwalk CT
10. 2:21:13 807 Mastella, Karen Female 50-54 Farmington CT
11. 2:26:19 808 Mockalis, Dabney Female 40-44 Plainville CT
12. 2:42:00 437 Johnston, Patricia Female 60-64 Ballston Lake NY
13. 2:42:05 817 Wilkinson, Marcus Male 60-64 Marlborough CT
14. 2:47:29 94 Parr, Karina Female 45-49 Weston CT
15. 2:48:28 800 Clay, Barbara Female 50-54 Bridgeport CT
16. 2:48:42 802 Harter, Rayna Female 20-24 Joliet IL
17. 2:49:30 814 Sweeney, Lori Female 50-54 Watertown CT
18. 2:58:37 185 Martin, Andres Male 55-59 New Haven CT
19. 3:00:28 804 Khadeer, Mo Male 55-59 Bridgeport CT
20. 3:17:38 809 Paul, Shawn Male 45-49 Worcester MA
21. 3:20:30 816 Whitney, Howard Male 60-64 Worcester MA

Olympic Relay
1. 2:25:39 9 Bigger Facts, Barkhamsted CT
2. 2:34:15 133 Tri Not to Die, Sand Lake NY
3. 2:34:43 120 Lords of the Wind, Somerville MA
4. 2:38:50 171 Team Arms and Legs, Brookline MA
5. 2:39:12 67 Snake Eyes, Madison CT
6. 2:39:28 700 Serenity Now!, Southington CT
7. 3:08:13 145 ECP, West Hartford CT
8. 3:39:20 44 My wife made me do this, Niantic CT
9. 3:40:15 141 Wee Three, Stamford CT
10. 3:43:37 463 GYBOT, Litchfield CT
11. 3:45:11 26 Tri O Trouble, Watertown CT
12. 3:51:01 21 Triple Threat??, Middlebury CT

Number of records: 212
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Place Finish Time Bib Name City State Nat. AG

Olympic Triathlon

Female
1. 2:20:47 71 Maximenko, Cassandra Watertown CT Female 40-44
2. 2:26:59 417 Goodrick, Hannah Brookline MA Female 25-29
3. 2:29:42 454 Kwarta, Bethany Wallingford CT Female 30-34

Male
1. 2:11:43 224 Schumann, William West Hartford CT Male 60-64
2. 2:11:44 364 Sullivan, Luke Groton CT Male 30-34
3. 2:12:10 98 Percival, Jamie Madison CT Male 25-29

Olympic Aquabike

Female
1. 1:52:55 803 Holick, Crystal Oxford CT Female 45-49
2. 2:01:37 815 Valedon, Laura Brewster NY Female 60-64
3. 2:21:13 807 Mastella, Karen Farmington CT Female 50-54

Male
1. 1:29:38 806 Margot, Tristan Riverside CT Male 40-44
2. 1:51:25 812 Scibelli, Nicolangelo Simsbury CT Male 60-64
3. 1:51:28 258 Black, Edward Needham MA Male 60-64

Olympic Relay

Male
1. 2:25:39 9 Bigger Facts, Barkhamsted CT
2. 2:34:15 133 Tri Not to Die, Sand Lake NY
3. 2:34:43 120 Lords of the Wind, Somerville MA
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Place Finish Time Bib Name City State Nat.

Olympic Triathlon

Female 65-69
1. 3:32:57 249 Tudisco, Anita Groton CT

Female 60-64
1. 2:56:24 306 Butcher, Pascale Norwalk CT
2. 3:36:38 426 Hebert, Bernadette Wolcott CT

Female 55-59
1. 2:58:52 239 Tapper, Lynne West Hartford CT
2. 3:28:47 335 Cohen, Kelly Harlingen TX

Female 50-54
1. 2:54:13 225 Vogel, Sarah Slingerlands NY
2. 3:08:53 264 Bourque, Jenni New York NY
3. 3:11:38 114 Rollberg, Jennifer Cheshire CT

Female 45-49
1. 2:32:51 339 Zetye, Julia Winsted CT
2. 2:33:35 718 Lara Albert, Mariana Holyoke MA
3. 2:37:48 726 Pagliuco, Meghan Ivoryton CT

Female 40-44
1. 3:15:17 75 Mejean, Cecile West Hartford CT
2. 3:26:32 431 Callahan, Kimberly Waterford CT
3. 3:30:38 384 Drobniak, Megan Rocky Hill CT

Female 35-39
1. 2:45:12 110 Rinehart, Hannah North Adams MA
2. 2:46:06 112 Rizik, Anastasia Wappingers Falls NY
3. 4:09:26 460 Leonard, Kristina Rocky Hill CT

Female 30-34
1. 2:56:52 193 Baldyga, Katie Brighton CT
2. 4:24:42 469 Maroney, Kelsey West Granby CT
3. 4:32:48 78 Millard, Alice Tarrytown NY

Female 25-29
1. 2:57:14 728 Prufer, Stephanie New Haven CT
2. 3:20:41 103 Pocock, Allyson Falmouth MA
3. 3:21:05 432 Howe, Shelby Farmington CT

Female 20-24
1. 2:33:15 284 Brutvan, Lydia Gardiner NY

Female 15-19
1. 2:46:58 408 Fong, Joline Brooklyn NY

Male 70-74
1. 2:37:15 108 Reik, Jonathan Farmington CT
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Place Finish Time Bib Name City State Nat.

Male 65-69
1. 3:03:00 738 Deluca, Tom
2. 3:03:45 705 Darcy, Vin Avon CT
3. 3:11:25 116 Baldyga, Miro Unionville CT

Male 60-64
1. 2:18:05 449 Klutey, Rick Ridgefield CT
2. 2:42:12 442 Kaufman, Mark Hastings on Hudson NY
3. 2:44:06 287 Buono, David UnionvilleUnionville CT

Male 55-59
1. 2:26:53 111 Rivard-Lentz, David East Hampton CT
2. 2:38:56 453 Kutler, Glen Danbury CT
3. 2:40:39 319 Casey, Doug Simsbury CT

Male 50-54
1. 2:34:51 462 Livingston, Kenneth West Hartford CT
2. 2:35:54 733 Steensma, Rod Southport CT
3. 2:38:19 406 Fernando, Christopher Albany NY

Male 45-49
1. 2:20:59 447 kessinger, william Weston CT
2. 2:24:08 464 Lovig, Andrew Farmington CT
3. 2:26:45 415 Garbowski, Joseph New Fairfield CT

Male 40-44
1. 2:12:53 90 Northrop, Brian Middletown CT
2. 2:23:27 712 Guelakis, Patrick Wallingford CT
3. 2:31:50 722 McGinn, Michael Rye NY

Male 35-39
1. 2:22:27 708 Mills, Shaun Stamford CT
2. 2:26:19 238 Tanguay, Michael Avon CT
3. 2:26:49 444 Kelly, Nathaniel Sandy Hook CT

Male 30-34
1. 2:22:37 456 Langer, Robert Valparaiso IN
2. 2:42:01 739 Jetmar, Justin North Haven CT
3. 2:50:20 104 Porto, Frank Watertown CT

Male 25-29
1. 2:31:38 255 Baskes, Jacob Chicago IL
2. 2:40:23 231 Sofair, Luke Bethany CT
3. 2:43:58 713 Hamp, Michael Old Saybrook CT

Male 20-24
1. 2:12:44 356 Culbertson, Kenny Mullica Hill NJ
2. 2:16:05 227 Seli, Devin Darien CT
3. 2:23:25 709 Woodward, Gavin Torrington CT
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Male 15-19
1. 2:33:08 409 Foster, Andrew Durham CT

Olympic Aquabike

Female 60-64
1. 2:42:00 437 Johnston, Patricia Ballston Lake NY

Female 50-54
1. 2:48:28 800 Clay, Barbara Bridgeport CT
2. 2:49:30 814 Sweeney, Lori Watertown CT

Female 45-49
1. 2:47:29 94 Parr, Karina Weston CT

Female 40-44
1. 2:26:19 808 Mockalis, Dabney Plainville CT

Female 20-24
1. 2:48:42 802 Harter, Rayna Joliet IL

Male 60-64
1. 2:42:05 817 Wilkinson, Marcus Marlborough CT
2. 3:20:30 816 Whitney, Howard Worcester MA

Male 55-59
1. 2:04:54 801 Gorski, Carl Vernon Rockville CT
2. 2:58:37 185 Martin, Andres New Haven CT
3. 3:00:28 804 Khadeer, Mo Bridgeport CT

Male 50-54
1. 1:55:31 811 Roucoulet, Phil Simsbury CT

Male 45-49
1. 1:54:58 810 Peterson, Thomas New Fairfield CT
2. 3:17:38 809 Paul, Shawn Worcester MA

Male 40-44
1. 2:06:39 813 Strol, James Norwalk CT
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